

Also

SENATE BILL No. 579, BY MR. HOLMEAD.  
SUBJECT: AUCTIONEERS — PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY.

[*Endorsed: "Read the third time and passed by yeas and nays."*]

Also

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION No. 16, BY THE PRESIDENT.

SUBJECT: UNITED STATES SENATORS AND CONGRESSMEN TO BE INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN PATRIOTIC SERVICES OF B. P. O. E. IN BALTIMORE CITY.

[*Endorsed: "Read the third time and passed by yeas and nays."*]

Also

SENATE BILL No. 493, BY MR. JOHNSON.  
SUBJECT: CORPORATIONS—FOREIGN CORPORATIONS.

[*Endorsed: "Read the third time and passed by yeas and nays, as amended."*]

Amendments proposed by House of Delegates:

"In Section 93 thereof, line 8, strike out the words 'State Tax Commission which' and insert therefor the words 'Secretary of State, who;' in line 27 thereof, strike out the words 'State Tax Commission' and insert therefor the words 'Secretary of State;' in lines 29 and 30 thereof, strike out the words 'State Tax Commission' and insert therefor the words 'Secretary of State;' in line 33 thereof, strike out the words 'State Tax Commission' and insert therefor the words 'Secretary of State;' in line 31 thereof, strike out the word 'they' and insert therefor the word 'he.'"

"In line 9 of Section 93 of said Bill, immediately after the word 'same,' insert the following: 'and shall transmit to the State Tax Commission an abstract of the same and also in like manner an abstract of the annual statement hereinafter required.'"

"In Section 97, line 2, after the words 'Public Service Corporations,' add the following 'parlor-car or sleeping car companies, express or transportation companies.'"

"In Section 97, in line 16, after the words 'foreign corporation,' add the words 'except those hereinabove excepted in this section.'"